## 07-30-2001



101793591

## DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

7	

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
FINANCIAL SYSTEMS SOFTWARE (UK) LIMITED A corporation of the United Kingdom	MAMDOUH BARAKAT A British citizen 25 Chalfont Court 236 Baker Street London, England NW1 5RS
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other	Yes:XNo:  2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:  Yes:XNo:
3A. EXECUTION DATE: July 2, 2001 3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: April 14, 2001	
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
74/627,707 – FSS	Reg. No. 2,078,969 – MB RISK MANAGEMENT
Additional numbers attached? 1	Additional numbers attached? 4
Henry W. Leeds, Esq.	
Drinker, Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 7	9. The undersigned declares to the best of his knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and entrect and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
7. TOTAL FEE: \$190.00 – Check Enclosed	
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	Henry W Leeds  Henry W Leeds  Ale: July 14, 2001
Our Ref: 31814.307	Page 1 of 10

I hereby certify that the foregoing assignment is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Services, by First Class Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to Box: Assignments/Fee/The Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, this day of July 2001.

07/27/2001 LHUELLER 00000102 74627701

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 150.00 DP

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **UNITED STATES**

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,078,969	MB RISK MANAGEMENT & Design
2,118,552	BARAKAT
2,119,001	MBRM
2,160,853	MAMDOUH
2,277,073	UEA
Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
74/627,707	FSS
75/794,500	FSS

- 2 -

31814.307 DC\323132\1

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 2335 FRAME: 0967 FROM: Down LLP 202 842 6465

(MON) 7. 2 01 14:54/ST. 14:53/NO. 4261338414 P 4

#### **BOX: POST REG/NO FEE**

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : Mamdouh Barakat, assigned of

Financial Systems Software (UK) Limited

Reg. No. : 2,078,969 : Post-Registration

Dated : July 15, 1997 :

Mark : MB RISK MANACEMENT & Design

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

HENRY W. LEEDS, having an address c/o Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20005-1209, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

MAMDOUH BARAKAT

By:

Mamdouh Barakat, individual

Dited Lpuly

31874.307/151977 DC\327270\1 FROM DB&R LLP 202 342 8465

(MON) 7. 2 01 15:37 BT. 15 36/No. 4261338416 P 2

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS. Financial Systems Software (UK) Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a principal business address as 25 Chalfont Court, 236 Baker Street, London England NW1 5RS ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks shown on the attached Schedule A and is the owner of the U.S. registrations and applications therefor, and

WHEREAS, Mamdouh Barakat, a British citizen, having a principal address at 25 Chalfont Court, 236 Baker Street, London, England NW1 5RS ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the marks shown on the attached Schedule A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations and applications therefor

NOW THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of April 14, 2001, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registrations and applications therefor shown on the accompanying Schedule A.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the marks.

Assignor further warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, telating to the marks of which Assignee is not aware, and that it believes it has good and valid title to the mark to assign to Assignee.

FINANCIAL SYSTEMS SOFTWARE

(UK) LIMITED

Mamdouh Barakat, President

31814,307 DCG231320

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

July 2 , 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2335 FRAME: 0969